THE DATASHEET OF
APX809-23SRG-7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
APX809/810
Document number: DS31322  Rev. 5 - 3
1 of 8
March 2017

not occur within 5% of the nominal supply, but will occur when the supply is 10% below nominal. When using ICs rated at only the nominal supply
±5%, this leaves a zone of uncertainty where the supply is between 5% and 10% low, and where the reset may or may not be asserted.
Ordering Information
APX 8 XX - XX XX G - 7
Voltage Package Packing
7 : Tape & Reel
Enable Green
G : GreenSA/SR : SOT2346 : 4.63
44 : 4.38
40 : 4.00
31 : 3.08
29 : 2.93
26 : 2.63
23 : 2.25
09 : Active-Low
10 : Active-High
Part Number Package Code
Packaging
(Note 5)
7” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
APX809-XXSAG-7 SA SOT23 3000/Tape & Reel -7
APX810-XXSAG-7 SA SOT23 3000/Tape & Reel -7
APX809-XXSRG-7 SR SOT23 3000/Tape & Reel -7
APX810-XXSRG-7 SR SOT23 3000/Tape & Reel -7
Note:         5. Pad layout as shown in Diodes Incorporated’s package outline PDFs, which can be found on our website at http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html.
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGN
USE APX809S/810S
APX809/810
Document number: DS31322  Rev. 5 - 3
6 of 8
March 2017
© Diodes Incorporated
APX809/810
Marking Information
(1) SOT23
1 2
3
XX Y W  X
( Top View )
XX : Identification code
W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
X : A~Z : Green
Y : Year 0~9
a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
Device Package Identification Code
APX809-46SA SOT23 X2